
SPRING 
SUMMER
2015



NEW IN PAPERBACK

Fourth Down and Out

An Andy Hayes Mystery

By Andrew Welsh-Huggins

“Similar to how James Lee Burke 

treats Cajun country or Sue Grafton 

the California coast, Welsh-Huggins is 

out to make Columbus a character.”  

 ForeWord Reviews

April 2015
272 pages · 5½ × 8½ in. 
rights: world

pAperbAck
978-0-8040-1153-2 
$16.95 · £12.99 · T

HArdcover
978-0-8040-1152-5 
$26.95 · £19.99 · T

elecTronic
978-0-8040-4059-4

Spring  & Summer 2015

AvAIlABlE

A Photographer’s Guide to Ohio Adams 5

Sacred River — new in paperback cheney-coker 9

The Soweto Uprising nieftagodien 12

The ANC Women’s League Hassim 13

Short-Changed? bundy 13

FEBRUARy

A Young General and the Fall of Richmond Quatman 7

MARCh

Trampoline Gipe 3

Upcycling Sheltered Workshops dlouhy and Mitchell 6

Women of the Mountain South rice and Tedesco 19

APRIl

Fourth Down and Out — new in paperback Welsh-Huggins ii

Slow Burn Welsh-Huggins 1

The Surface of the Lit World Seely 8

MAy

A Photographer’s Guide to Ohio 
Volume 2 Adams 5

States of Marriage burrill 14

African Asylum at a Crossroads berger, Hepner, lawrance, 
 Tague, and Terretta 17

JUNE

Mrs. Shaw wa ngugi 9

The Boy Is Gone Huttenbach 11

Forget Me Not Harris 20

Gongs and Pop Songs Fraser 22

JUly

The Story of Swahili Mugane 10

Diamonds in the Rough cleveland 15

The Gender of Piety Urban-Mead 16

The Historical Ecology of Malaria in Ethiopia Mccann 18

The Politics of Morality Mishtal 21



oHio UniverSiTy preSS 1 WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K

Fiction • Mystery

Slow Burn

An Andy Hayes Mystery

by Andrew Welsh-Huggins

Arson’s the start for a former football star turned PI with 
bitter knowledge of the darker side of Columbus, Ohio.

Almost two years have passed since Aaron custer supposedly set a 
fire at a house in columbus that killed three college students, includ-
ing the young woman with whom he had argued just hours before. 
prosecutors had an ironclad case against custer, a convicted firebug 
whose fingerprints were found on the lighter that started the blaze 
and who quickly pleaded guilty to avoid the death penalty.

private investigator and fallen ohio State football star Andy Hayes 
is skeptical when custer’s grandmother asks him to reopen the inves-
tigation by finding a mysterious witness 
who may have seen the real culprit that 
night. Andy’s doubts fade as he uncovers 
a tangle of motives for the victims’ deaths, 
implicating the state’s natural gas frack-
ing boom, drug dealers, and more. but to 
delve deeper, Andy must once again make 
amends with his past. Tv reporter Suzanne 
Gregory, a former fiancée, has more infor-
mation on the orton Avenue fire than any 
journalist in town, but asking for her help 
means reopening old wounds — just as 
Andy has embarked on a new relationship 
he’s determined not to screw up. As Andy 
follows custer’s trail down ever-darker 
paths, he must revisit his past and decide 
whether he can afford to forfeit his future.

Author and reviewer bill osinski called 
Fourth Down and Out, the first of the 
Andy Hayes mysteries, “A tall, frosty stein 
of Middle-American noir, backed with a 
healthy shot of wry.” in this second install-
ment, Andrew Welsh-Huggins draws on 
real events and current affairs to bring his 
city to life — warts and all .

ANDREW WElSh-hUGGINS is a legal affairs reporter with 
the Associated press in columbus, ohio. He has written extensively 
on capital punishment, the drug trade, and politics, and is the author 
of the first Andy Hayes mystery, Fourth Down and Out, also from 
Swallow press.

April 2015
280 pages · 5½ × 8½ in. 
rights: world

HArdcover
978-0-8040-1160-0
$26.95 · £19.99 · T

elecTronic 
978-0-8040-4064-8

“Welsh-Huggins scores again with the 

second book in his Andy Hayes mystery 

series, a tale that will seem familiar 

to those who recall a 2003 house fire 

that killed several students near the 

Ohio State campus. The author’s nar-

rative fits comfortably in the realm 

of American mystery writing, and he 

remains true to his mission of making 

Columbus a co-star.”

bob Hunter, Columbus Dispatch columnist 

and author of A Historical Guidebook to 

Old Columbus: Finding the Past in the 

Present in Ohio’s Capital City



“I fear this book. I’m in love with this book. I’m laugh-

ing out loud at this book. I am knocked to my knees 

in grief by this book. One of the most powerful 

works of contemporary fiction I’ve read in 

years. I’ll never forget Dawn Jewell. I’ll never escape 

Canard County.”

Ann pancake, author of Strange as This Weather Has Been 

and Me and My Daddy Listen to Bob Marley 

“Robert Gipe has the most original voice to 

emerge on the literary landscape since Lewis 

Nordan. Dawn Jewell is a delicious heroine, whether 

she’s shouldering her way through a community con-

flict or a family scrimmage. Geographically anchored, 

yet universally relevant, Trampoline is funny, serious, 

dark, radiant, and amazingly honest, filled with rich 

characters and a culture wracked with contradiction 

and heartbreak, but also strength and resilience. An 

excellent debut from a gifted and insightful writer.”

darnell Arnoult, author of Sufficient Grace

“Trampoline is a moving account of working-class 

Kentucky mountain people who live in an environ-

ment dominated by mountaintop removal coal mining. 

Trampoline is also the most innovative American 

fiction to appear in years. The story, the charac-

ters and the writing style are startlingly new, as in: 

original. Trampoline adds a fresh consciousness to the 

enduring conversation about the Appalachian region. 

Pathos and humor are present in about equal measure.”

Gurney norman, author of Divine Right’s Trip and Kinfolks

“I believe it takes a special genius to create a story that 

is hilarious and poignant and eloquent all at the same 

time, and Robert Gipe has done just that in his amaz-

ing debut, Trampoline. Gipe’s is a voice like no 

other, and I guarantee you’ll fall in love just like I did.”

pam duncan, author of The Big Beautiful and Moon Women

“A story that left my heart at once warmed and 

shattered, Trampoline rides the razor’s edge of 

raw beauty. This is Appalachia shone with a light 

uniquely its own. I dare say Robert Gipe has invented 

his own genre.”

 david Joy, author of Where All the Light Tends to Go

“Dawn Jewell is one of the most memorable 

and endearing narrators I have ever read. She’s 

like a combination of Scout Finch, Huck Finn, Holden 

Caulfield, and True Grit’s Mattie Ross, but even more 

she is completely her own person, the creation of 

Robert Gipe, an author who has given us a novel that 

provides everything we need in great fiction: a sense 

of place that drips with kudzu and coal dust; complex 

characters who rise up off the page as living, breath-

ing people we will not soon forget; and a rollicking 

story that is by turns hilarious, profound, deeply mov-

ing, and always lyrically beautiful. I think Trampoline 

is one of the most important novels to come out of 

Appalachia in a long while and announces an impor-

tant new voice in our literature. I loved every single bit 

of this book.”

Silas House, author of Clay’s Quilt and Eli the Good



oHio UniverSiTy preSS 3 WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

MArcH 2015
360 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
221 illustrations 
rights: world

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-4524-2 
$28.95 · £21.99 · T

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-2152-9

Trampoline is an exciting and original debut novel by robert Gipe 
set in the coalfields of kentucky. its narrator is dawn Jewell, a 
teenager who recounts the turbulent time when her grand-
mother cora led her into a fight to stop a mountaintop removal 
coal mine. dawn’s father, delbert, is dead, killed in the mines, 
leaving her mother, Tricia, a grieving drunk. Trampoline follows 
dawn as she decides whether to save a mountain or save herself; 
be ruled by love or ruled by anger; remain in the land of her birth 
or run for her life.

Trampoline includes more than two hundred drawings that 
punctuate the narrative in a unique, dramatic, and moving way 
and amplify dawn’s telling of her story.

ROBERt GIPE is the director of the Appalachian program at 
Southeast kentucky community and Technical college. His fic-
tion has appeared in the journals Appalachian Heritage and Still.

Fiction • Appalachia

trampoline

An Illustrated Novel

by robert Gipe





Photography • Ohio

A Photographer’s Guide to Ohio

Volume 2

by ian Adams 
Foreword by Guy denny

Ohio’s leading landscape photographer recommends 
over 120 picturesque locations, with maps and digital 
photo advice.

ian Adams is perhaps the best-known landscape photographer in ohio, 
and in the first volume of A Photographer’s Guide to Ohio, he shared 
his knowledge of what to photograph in the buckeye State and how 
to photograph it. now, in this second volume, Adams expands on his 
previous work, adding over 120 natural features, scenic rivers and 
byways, zoos and public gardens, historic buildings and murals, and 
even winter lighting displays to the list of places to visit and photo-
graph in ohio. in addition to advice on photographing landscapes, he 
offers tips for capturing excellent images of butterflies and dragonflies.

recognizing the rapid development of new technologies, Adams 
includes pointers on smartphone photography, lighting and composi-
tion, digital workflow, and sharing images across a variety of platforms. 
The book is illustrated with more than 100 color photographs.

comprehensive and concise, these two volumes make up a travel 
and photography guide to almost 300 of ohio’s most noteworthy and 
beautiful outdoor places.

IAN ADAMS has nineteen photography books and more than fifty 
ohio calendars to his credit. He conducts nature and garden photog-
raphy seminars, workshops, and slide programs throughout north 
America, and his large-format color prints of ohio scenes are included 
in many hospital, corporate, and private collections throughout the 
buckeye State. His publications include The Art and Craft of Garden 
Photography and Backroads of Ohio.

MAy 2015
312 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
120 color photos, 7 maps 
rights: world

pAperbAck
978-0-8214-2149-9
$29.95 · £22.99 · T

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4519-8

vOlUME 1 AlSO AvAIlABlE

A Photographer’s Guide to Ohio

by ian Adams

AvAilAble
200 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
131 color photos, 5 maps 
rights: world

pAperbAck
978-0-8214-1960-1 
$29.95 · £22.99 · T

5



oHio UniverSiTy preSS6WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K
Social Work • Disability Studies • Art Education

Upcycling Sheltered Workshops

A Revolutionary Approach to Transforming Workshops into Creative Spaces

by Susan dlouhy and patty Mitchell 
Foreword by dr. lynn M. Harter

A wake-up call and creative approach to society’s 
responsibility to its citizens with disabilities.

Upcycling Sheltered Workshops assesses prevailing practices in 
community-based facilities for people with developmental disabilities 
and argues that it is time for a fundamental change in the way these 
programs are run. Susan dlouhy and patty Mitchell offer a revolu-
tionary alternative, the creative Abundance Model, and outline both 
its principles and its application. The new model turns sheltered 
workshops away from routine to creativity, and from staff-directed 
activities to participant-directed activities.

The creative Abundance Model seeks to do away with the busy-
work or repetitive tasks that are often the only activities offered to 
people in workshop environments. it presents a structured but more 
open program, one that incorporates art, music, and other creative 
pursuits to free participants to explore their own interests and to 
develop their skills and talents. The book consists of two sections: 
advocacy for the model and a practical, how-to plan for implementa-
tion. The authors include numerous and well-tested examples of activi-
ties that workshop staff can use to introduce the creative Abundance 
Model; after this initial phase, the participants themselves help steer 
the program in the direction of their interests. The authors include 
numerous color photographs to illustrate the methods discussed in 
the text and to document the effect of the activities on the emotional 
state and well-being of the participants.

SUSAN DlOUhy is the president of norwich consulting Services, 
where she helps sheltered workshops convert their programming to 
the creative Abundance Model.

PAtty MItChEll is an artist and social innovator specializing in 
collaborations between artists with and without perceived differences 
and in transforming sheltered workshops into creative spaces.

MArcH 2015
104 pages · 5½ × 8½ in. 
35 color photos 
rights: world

pAperbbAck
978-0-8040-1159-4
$24.95 · £18.99 · T

elecTronic 
978-0-8040-4063-1



oHio UniverSiTy preSS 7 WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

A rich biography of one of the least known but most 
accomplished Union generals.

despite his military achievements and his association with many of 
the great names of American history, Godfrey Weitzel (1835–1884) is 
perhaps the least known of all the Union generals. After graduating 
from West point, Weitzel, a German immigrant from cincinnati, was 
assigned to the Army corps of engineers in new orleans. The seces-
sion of louisiana in 1861, with its key port city, was the first of a long 
and unlikely series of events that propelled the young Weitzel to the 
center of many of the civil War’s key battles and brought him into 
the orbit of such well-known personages as lee, beauregard, butler, 
Farragut, porter, Grant, and lincoln. Weitzel quickly rose through the 
ranks and was promoted to brigadier general and eventually to com-
mander of the Twenty-Fifth corps, the Union Army’s only all-black 
unit. After fighting in numerous campaigns in louisiana and virginia, 
on April 3, 1865, Weitzel marched his troops into richmond, the capi-
tal of the confederacy, capturing the city for the Union and precipitat-
ing the eventual collapse of the Southern states’ rebellion.

G. William Quatman’s minute-by-minute narrative of the fall of 
richmond lends new insight into the war’s end, and his keen research 
into archival sources adds depth and nuance to the events and the 
personalities that shaped the course of the civil War.

G. WIllIAM QUAtMAN is an architect and attorney in kansas 
city, Missouri, and the author of several books and articles on the legal 
aspects of design and construction. This is his first historical biography.

Biography • U.S. Civil War • Military History

A young General and the Fall of Richmond

The Life and Career of Godfrey Weitzel

by G. William Quatman

FebrUAry 2015
368 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
29 illus., 11 maps 
rights: world

pAperbAck
978-0-8214-2142-0 
$28.95 · £21.99 · T

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-2141-3 
$75 · £57 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4516-7



oHio UniverSiTy preSS8WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

poetry

the Surface of the lit World

Poems

by Shane Seely

Virtuosic and inviting poems that range from ekphrasis 
to excavations of midwestern family life.

in The Surface of the Lit World, Shane Seely draws on a wide range of 
sources — from personal memory to biblical narrative — to explore the 
stories that we tell ourselves about ourselves, the ways in which we 
make meaning of our lives. Seely delves into the ways in which family 
and environment shape us. poems ranging from terse, meditative lyrics 
to more direct narratives examine the relationship between what lies 
visible on the lit surface and what lies just beneath.

in addition to first-person autobiographical 
narratives, there are ekphrastic poems; poems 
that explore narratives from mythology and 
religion; and poems based on news reports, 
radio stories, and audio recordings. regardless 
of the approach, the central questions are the 
same: How do we sense the world we live in? 
What do the institutions to which we turn for 
meaning — family, religion, art, literature, sci-
ence — offer us, and in what ways do they fail 
us? The answers may depend on where we 
dare to look.

ShANE SEEly is an assistant professor 
of english at the University of Missouri–St. 
louis. He is the author of The Snowbound 
House, winner of the 2008 philip levine prize 
in poetry, and the chapbook History Here 
Requires Balboa.

April 2015
88 pages · 5½ × 8½ in. 
rights: world

pAperbAck 
978-0-8214-2148-2 
$16.95 · £12.99 · T

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4512-9

“‘So much goes overgrown if not 

attended to,’ Shane Seely writes. 

But this fine book presents poem 

after poem of clear attention, 

to the daily world of home and 

garden and the timeless one of 

art’s inheritance. There’s wild-

ness here — cougars or foxes we 

just barely glimpse along the pe-

rimeters of our lives, as well as 

what we see if we look inward. 

Light and shadow, love and fear. 

These are elegant, intelligent 

poems; as patient as paintings, 

as enduring as myths.”

elizabeth dodd, author of 

Archetypal Light

HolliS SUMMerS poeTry prize
General editor: david Sanders



Mrs. Shaw

A Novel

by Mukoma wa ngugi

Competing narratives create a fraught story about 
memory and the worldwide reach of postcolonial fallout.

in the fictional east African kwatee republic of the 1990s, the dic-
tatorship is about to fall, and the nation’s exiles are preparing to 
return. one of these exiles, a young man named kalumba, is a gradu-
ate student in the United States, where he encounters Mrs. Shaw, a 
professor emerita and former british settler who fled kwatee’s post-
colonial political and social turmoil. kalumba’s 
girlfriend, too, is an exile: a puerto rican 
nationalist like her imprisoned father, she is 
an outcast from the island. brought together 
by a history of violence and betrayals, all three 
are seeking a way of regaining their humanity, 
connecting with each other, and learning to 
make a life in a new land. kalumba and Mrs. 
Shaw, in particular, are linked by a past rooted 
in colonial and postcolonial violence, yet they 
are separated by their differing accounts of 
what really happened.

The memory of each is subject to certain 
lapses, whether selective or genuine. even 
when they agree on the facts — be they acts of 
love, of betrayal, or of violence — each narra-
tor shapes the story in his or her own way, by 
what is left in and what is left out, by what is 
remembered and what is forgotten.

MUKOMA WA NGUGI is an assistant professor of english at 
cornell University and the author of Nairobi Heat, Black Star Nairobi, 
and Hurling Words at Consciousness. in 2014, Buchkultur named the 
German translation of Nairobi Heat the crime book of the Season. in 
2009, Mukoma was short-listed for the caine prize for African Writing 
and in 2010 for the penguin prize for African Writing for his manuscript 
The First and Second Books of Transition, which became Mrs. Shaw.

JUne 2015
200 pages · 5½ × 8½ in. 
rights: world

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-2143-7 
$29.95 · £22.99 · T

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4515-0

“Mukoma wa Ngugi is a deft, 

poised storyteller who has 

mastered the art of sweeping 

up the reader. From the first 

page of Mrs. Shaw I found 

myself hooked, in awe, rivet-

ed. Here’s a sad, gripping and 

highly entertaining novel.”

Okey Ndibe, author of Foreign 

Gods, Inc. and Arrows of Rain

NEW IN PAPERBACK

Sacred River

A Novel

by Syl cheney-coker

AvAilAble
456 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
rights: north America

pAperbAck
978-0-8214-2137-6 
$18.95 · T

HArdcover
978-0-8214-2056-0 
$29.95 · S

elecTronic
978-0-8214-4465-8

“The promise and problems of postcolonial Africa mix with a rich tradi-

tion of mythology and magic in this sequel to The Last Harmattan of 

Alusine Dunbar…. Readers of this work, part of the publisher’s Modern 

African Writing series, will be reminded of writers such as Gabriel García 

Márquez and Salman Rushdie.”  — Booklist

MODERN AFRICAN WRItING
Series editors: 

Ghirmai negash and 
laura T. Murphy

9



oHio UniverSiTy preSS10WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

World History • Language • Africa

the Story of Swahili

by John M. Mugane

A groundbreaking history of one of the few truly 
international languages.

Swahili, or more properly kiswahili, was once an obscure littoral 
dialect of an east African bantu language. Today more than one 
hundred million people use Swahili, making it one of the few truly 
international languages: Swahili is to eastern and central Africa what 
english is to the world. How this came about and why, of all African 
languages, it happened only to Swahili is the story that John M. 
Mugane sets out to explore.

The remarkable adaptability of Swahili has allowed Africans — and 
others — to tailor the language to their needs, extending its influ-
ence far beyond its place of origin. The Story of Swahili calls for a 
reevaluation of the widespread but fallacious assumption that cul-
tural superiority, military conquest, and economic dominance deter-
mine the prosperity of any given language.

The Story of Swahili is about where languages come from, where 
they are now, and where they are headed, using the success of Swahili 
as a convenient point of entry. As a language that arose from con-
tact between peoples from diverse cultures, Swahili is an excellent 
conveyor of the history of communities in eastern and central Africa 
as well as their associations throughout the indian ocean world. it is 
also a vibrant, living language that continues to adapt to the changing 
demands of global trade, technology, and communication.

JOhN M. MUGANE is professor of the practice of African 
languages and cultures and director of the African language 
program in the department of African and African American Studies 
at Harvard University.

JUly 2015
336 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
14 illus., 8 maps 
rights: world

pAperbAck 
978-0-89680-293-3 
$29.95 · £22.99 · S

HArdcover 
978-0-89680-292-6 
$75 · £57 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-89680-489-0

AFricA in World HiSTory
Series editors: david robinson and Joseph c. Miller



oHio UniverSiTy preSS 11 WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

Africa • Decolonization • Oral History

the Boy Is Gone

Conversations with a Mau Mau General

by laura lee p. Huttenbach

The story of a Kenyan freedom fighter whose life 
spanned the twentieth century’s most dramatic 
transformations.

A story with the power to change how people view the last years 
of colonialism in east Africa, The Boy Is Gone portrays the struggle 
for kenyan independence in the words of a freedom fighter whose 
life spanned the twentieth century's most dramatic transformations. 
born into an impoverished farm family in the Meru Highlands, Japhlet 
Thambu grew up wearing goatskins and lived to stand before his com-
munity dressed for business in a pressed suit, crisp tie, and freshly pol-
ished shoes. For most of the last four decades, however, he dressed for 
work in the primary school classroom and on his lush tea farm.

The General, as he came to be called from his leadership of the 
Mau Mau uprising sixty years ago, narrates his life story in conversa-
tion with laura lee Huttenbach, a young American who met him 
while backpacking in kenya in 2006. A gifted storyteller with a keen 
appreciation for language and a sense of responsibility as a repository 
of his people's history, the General talks of his childhood in the voice 
of a young boy, his fight against the british in the voice of a soldier, 
and his long life in the voice of shrewd elder. While his life experiences 
are his alone, his story adds immeasurably to the long history of decol-
onization as it played out across Africa, Asia, and the Americas.

lAURA lEE P. hUttENBACh, a graduate of the University of 
virginia, has written dispatches from South America, the Middle east, 
and Africa.

JUne 2015
256 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
34 photos, 3 maps 
rights: world

pAperbAck 
978-0-89680-291-9 
$28.95 · £21.99 · S

HArdcover 
978-0-89680-290-2 
$75 · £57 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-89680-488-3

AFricA in World HiSTory
Series editors: david robinson and Joseph c. Miller



AvAilAble 
166 pages · 4¼ × 7 in. 
rights: world except Southern 
African development community

pAperbAck
978-0-8214-2154-3 
$14.95 · £10.99 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4523-5

Africa • History • Politics

the Soweto Uprising

by noor nieftagodien

The Soweto uprising was a true turning point in South Africa’s his-
tory. even to contemporaries, it seemed to mark the beginning of the 
end of apartheid. This compelling book examines both the underlying 
causes and the immediate factors that led to this watershed event. it 
looks at the crucial roles of black consciousness ideology and nascent 
school-based organizations in shaping the character and form of the 
revolt. What began as a peaceful and coordinated demonstration rap-
idly turned into a violent protest when police opened fire on students. 
This short history explains the uprising and its aftermath from the per-
spective of its main participants, the youth, by drawing on a rich body 
of oral histories.

NOOR NIEFtAGODIEN holds the nrF chair on local Histories, 
present realities at the University of the Witwatersrand, where he is 
also the head of the History Workshop.

O
h

IO
 S

h
O

R
t

 h
IS

t
O

R
IE

S
 O

F
 A

F
R

IC
A



Africa • History • Politics • Women’s Studies

the ANC Women’s league

Sex, Gender and Politics

by Shireen Hassim

Africa • History • Politics

Short-Changed?

South Africa since Apartheid

by colin bundy

First formed in the early twentieth century, the 
Anc Women’s league has grown into a leading 
organization in the women’s movement in South 
Africa. The league has been at the forefront of the 
nation’s century-long transition from an authori-
tarian state to a democracy that espouses gender 
equality as a core constitutional value. it has, indeed, 
always regarded itself as the women’s movement, 
frequently asserting its primacy as a vanguard orga-
nization and as the only legitimate voice of the 
women of South Africa. but, as this deeply insight-
ful book shows, the history of the league is a more 
complicated affair — it was neither the only wom-
en’s organization in the political field nor an easy 
ally for South African feminism.

ShIREEN hASSIM is a professor in political 
studies at the University of the Witwatersrand and 
a widely published author in the field of gender 
politics in South Africa.

What have been the most significant developments 
 — political, social, economic — in South Africa since 
1994? How much has changed since the demise 
of apartheid, and how much remains stubbornly 
the same? Should one celebrate a robust democ-
racy now two decades old, or lament the corrosive 
effects of factionalism, greed, and corruption on 
political life? colin bundy tries to answer such ques-
tions, while avoiding simplistic or one-sided assess-
ments of life under Mandela, Mbeki, and zuma. He 
recognizes real advances under Anc rule but also 
identifies the limits and contradictions of such prog-
ress. bundy demonstrates, too, how the country’s 
past permeates the present, complicating and con-
straining the politics of transition, so that genuine 
transformation has been short-changed.

COlIN BUNDy is one of South Africa’s fore-
most historians and the author of The Rise and 
Fall of the South African Peasantry as well as the 
biography of Govan Mbeki in the series Ohio Short 
Histories of Africa.

AvAilAble 
160 pages · 4¼ × 7 in. 
rights: world except 
Southern African 
development 
community

pAperbAck 
978-0-8214-2156-7 
$14.95 · £10.99 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4526-6

AvAilAble 
174 pages · 4¼ × 7 in. 
rights: world except 
Southern African 
development 
community

pAperbAck 
978-0-8214-2155-0 
$14.95 · £10.99 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4525-9

13



oHio UniverSiTy preSS14WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

History • Africa • Gender

States of Marriage

Gender, Justice, and Rights in Colonial Mali

by emily S. burrill

Examines marriage and divorce as it opens a window on 
social and political transformations in Mali.

States of Marriage shows how throughout the colonial period in 
French Sudan (present-day Mali) the institution of marriage played 
a central role in how the empire defined its colonial subjects as gen-
dered persons with certain attendant rights and privileges. The book is 
a modern history of the ideological debates surrounding the meaning 
of marriage, as well as the associated legal and sociopolitical practices 
in colonial and postcolonial Mali. it is also the first to use declassified 
court records regarding colonialist attempts to classify and categorize 
traditional marriage conventions in the southern region of the country.

in French Sudan, as elsewhere in colonial Africa, the first stage 
of marriage reform consisted of efforts to codify African marriages, 
bridewealth transfers, and divorce proceedings in public records, ren-
dering these social arrangements “legible” to the colonial administra-
tion. once this essential legibility was achieved, other, more forceful 
interventions to control and reframe marriage became possible. This 
second stage of marriage reform can be traced through transforma-
tions in and by the colonial court system, African engagements with 
state-making processes, and formations of “gender justice.” The latter 
refers to gender-based notions of justice and legal rights, typically as 
defined by governing and administrative bodies as well as by socio-
political communities. Gender justice went through a period of favor-
ing the rights of women, to a period of favoring patriarchs, to a period 
of emphasizing the power of the individual — but all within the context 
of a paternalistic and restrictive colonial state.

EMIly S. BURRIll is an associate professor in the department 
of Women’s and Gender Studies at the University of north carolina at 
chapel Hill and coeditor of Domestic Violence and the Law in Colonial 
and Postcolonial Africa.

MAy 2015
248 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
5 illus., 2 maps 
rights: world

pAperbAck 
978-0-8214-2145-1 
$32.95 · £24.99 · S

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-2144-4 
$80 · £61 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4514-3

neW AFricAn HiSTorieS
Series editors: Jean Allman, Allen isaacman, and derek r. peterson



oHio UniverSiTy preSS 15 WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

Africa • History • Mining

Diamonds in the Rough

Corporate Paternalism and African Professionalism 
on the Mines of Colonial Angola, 1917–1975

by Todd cleveland

Presents a new way to look at labor and experience on 
colonial-era diamond mines.

Diamonds in the Rough explores the lives of African laborers on 
Angola’s diamond mines from the commencement of operations in 
1917 to the colony’s independence from portugal in 1975. The mines 
were owned and operated by the diamond company of Angola, or 
diamang, which enjoyed exclusive mining and labor concessions 
granted by the colonial government. Through these monopolies, the 
company became the most profitable enterprise in portugal’s African 
empire. After a tumultuous initial period, the company’s mines and 
mining encampments experienced a remarkable degree of stability, in 
striking contrast to the labor unrest and ethnic conflicts that flared in 
other regions. even during the Angolan war for independence (1961–
75), diamang’s zone of influence remained comparatively untroubled.

Todd cleveland explains that this unparalleled level of quietude was 
a product of three factors: African workers’ high levels of social and 
occupational commitment, or “professionalism”; the extreme isola-
tion of the mining installations; and efforts by diamang to attract and 
retain scarce laborers through a calculated paternalism. The company’s 
offer of decent accommodations and recreational activities, as well as 
the presence of women and children, induced reciprocal behavior on 
the part of the miners, a professionalism that pervaded both the social 
and the workplace environments. This disparity between the harshness 
of the colonial labor regime elsewhere and the relatively agreeable con-
ditions and attendant professionalism of employees at diamang opens 
up new ways of thinking about how Africans in colonial contexts 
engaged with forced labor, mining capital, and ultimately, each other.

tODD ClEvElAND is an assistant professor of history at 
Augustana college (illinois). He has been a Fulbright scholar in both 
Angola and Ghana. He is the author of Stones of Contention: A 
History of Africa’s Diamonds.

JUly 2015
280 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
20 illus., 2 maps 
rights: world

pAperbAck 
978-0-8214-2134-5 
$32.95 · £24.99 · S

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-2135-2 
$80 · £61 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4521-1

neW AFricAn HiSTorieS
Series editors: Jean Allman, Allen isaacman, and derek r. peterson



oHio UniverSiTy preSS16WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

African History • Gender • Religion

the Gender of Piety

Family, Faith, and Colonial Rule in Matabeleland, Zimbabwe

by Wendy Urban-Mead

Individual life stories weave an intimate history of faith 
and gender in Zimbabwe.

The Gender of Piety is an intimate history of the brethren in christ 
church in zimbabwe, or bicc, as related through six individual life 
histories that extend from the early colonial years through the first 
decade after independence. Taken together, these six lives show how 
men and women of the bicc experienced and sequenced their piety in 
different ways. Women usually remained tied to the church through-
out their lives, while men often had a more strained relationship with 
it. church doctrine was not always flexible enough to accommodate 
expected masculine gender roles, particularly male membership in 
political and economic institutions or participation in important male 
communal practices.

The study is based on more than fifteen years of extensive oral his-
tory research supported by archival work in zimbabwe, the United 
kingdom, and the United States. The oral accounts make it clear, offi-
cial versions to the contrary, that the church was led by spiritually pow-
erful women and that maleness and mission-church notions of piety 
were often incompatible.

The life-history approach illustrates how the tension of gender roles 
both within and without the church manifested itself in sometimes 
unexpected ways: for example, how a single family could produce 
both a legendary woman pastor credited with mediating multiple 
miracles and a man — her son —  who joined the armed wing of the 
zimbabwe African people’s Union nationalist political party and fought 
in zimbabwe’s liberation war in the 1970s. investigating the lives of 
men and women in equal measure, The Gender of Piety uses a gen-
dered interpretive lens to analyze the complex relationship between 
the church and broader social change in this region of southern Africa.

WENDy URBAN-MEAD is an associate professor of history at the 
Master of Arts in Teaching program at bard college in upstate new 
york. She is coeditor of Social Sciences and Missions.

JUly 2015
298 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
11 illus., 1 map 
rights: world

pAperbAck 
978-0-8214-2158-1 
$32.95 · £24.99 · S

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-2157-4 
$80 · £61 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4527-3



oHio UniverSiTy preSS 17 WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

Africa • Law • Human Rights

African Asylum at a Crossroads

Activism, Expert Testimony, and Refugee Rights

edited by iris berger, Tricia redeker Hepner, benjamin n. lawrance, Joanna T. Tague, and Meredith Terretta 
Foreword by penelope Andrews · Afterword by Fallou ngom

The first book to explore the role of expert testimony in 
African asylum court proceedings.

African Asylum at a Crossroads: Activism, Expert Testimony, and 
Refugee Rights examines the emerging trend of requests for expert 
opinions in asylum hearings or refugee status determinations. This is 
the first book to explore the role of court-based expertise in relation 
to African asylum cases and the first to establish a rigorous analyti-
cal framework for interpreting the effects of this new reliance on 
expert testimony.

over the past two decades, courts in Western countries and beyond 
have begun demanding expert reports tailored to the experience of 
the individual claimant. As courts increasingly draw upon such testi-
mony in their deliberations, expertise in matters of asylum and refugee 
status is emerging as an academic area with its own standards, proto-
cols, and guidelines. This deeply thoughtful book explores these devel-
opments and their effects on both asylum seekers and the experts 
whose influence may determine their fate.

contributors: iris berger, carol bohmer, John campbell, katherine 
luongo, e. Ann Mcdougall, karen Musalo, Tricia redeker Hepner, 
Amy Shuman, Joanna T. Tague, Meredith Terretta, and charlotte 
Walker-Said.

IRIS BERGER is vincent o’leary professor of History at the 
University at Albany, State University of new york. She is the author of 
South Africa in World History.

tRICIA REDEKER hEPNER is an associate professor of an-
thropology and director of the disasters, displacement, and Human 
rights program at the University of Tennessee. She is the author of 
Soldiers, Martyrs, Traitors, and Exiles: Political Conflict in Eritrea and 
the Diaspora.

BENJAMIN N. lAWRANCE is the Hon. barber b. conable, Jr. 
endowed professor of international Studies at the rochester institute 
of Technology. He is the author of Trafficking in Slavery’s Wake: Law 
and the Experience of Women and Children in Africa.

JOANNA t. tAGUE is an assistant professor of African history at 
denison University in Granville, ohio.

MEREDIth tERREttA is an associate professor of history 
at the University of ottawa and the author of Nation of Outlaws, 
State of Violence: Nationalism, Grassfields Tradition, and State Building 
in Cameroon.

MAy 2015
280 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
rights: world

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-2138-3 
$45 · £34 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4518-1 



oHio UniverSiTy preSS18WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

Ecology • History • Public Health • Africa

the historical Ecology of Malaria in Ethiopia

Deposing the Spirits

by James c. Mccann

A humanistic history of Africa’s most debilitating disease, 
told through the science of landscape change.

Malaria is an infectious disease like no other: it is a dynamic force of 
nature and Africa’s most deadly and debilitating malady. James c. 
Mccann tells the story of malaria in human, narrative terms and 
explains the history and ecology of the disease through the science 
of landscape change. All malaria is local. instead of examining the 
disease at global or continental scale, Mccann investigates malaria’s 
adaptation and persistence in a single region, ethiopia, over time and 
at several contrasting sites.

Malaria has evolved along with humankind and has adapted to 
even modern-day technological efforts to eradicate it or to control its 
movement. insecticides, such as ddT, drug prophylaxis, development 
of experimental vaccines, and even molecular-level genetic manipula-
tion have proven to be only temporary fixes. The failure of each stand-
alone solution suggests the necessity of a comprehensive ecological 
understanding of malaria, its transmission, and its persistence, one that 
accepts its complexity and its local dynamism as fundamental features.

The story of this disease in ethiopia includes heroes, heroines, 
witches, spirits — and a very clever insect — as well as the efforts of 
scientists in entomology, agroecology, parasitology, and epidemiology. 
ethiopia is an ideal case for studying the historical human culture of 
illness, the dynamism of nature’s disease ecology, and its complexity 
within malaria.

JAMES C. MCCANN is professor of history and chair of the 
department of Archaeology at boston University. He is winner of a 
John S. Guggenheim Fellowship and the 2014 distinguished Scholar of 
the American Society of environmental History.

JUly 2015
216 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
32 illus. 
rights: world

pAperbbAck 
978-0-8214-2147-5 
$28.95 · £21.99 · S

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-2146-8 
$75 · £57 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4513-6

SerieS in ecoloGy And HiSTory
Series editor: James l.A. Webb, Jr.



oHio UniverSiTy preSS 19 WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

Appalachia • Women’s Studies

Women of the Mountain South

Identity, Work, and Activism

edited by connie park rice and Marie Tedesco

The first comprehensive history of the diversity and 
achievements of southern Appalachian women.

Scholars of southern Appalachia have tended to focus their research 
on men, particularly white men. While there have been a few impor-
tant studies of Appalachian women, no one book has offered a broad 
overview across time and place. With this collection, editors connie 
park rice and Marie Tedesco redress this imbalance, telling the stories 
of these women and calling attention to the varied demographics of 
those who call the mountains home.

The essays that make up Women of the Mountain South contra-
dict and debunk entrenched stereotypes of Appalachian women as 
poor and white, and they bring to life women too often neglected in 
the history of the region. each focuses on a particular individual or a 
particular group, but taken as a whole, they illustrate the diversity of 
women who live in the region and the richness of their life experiences. 
The Mountain South has been home to cherokee, African American, 
latina, and white women, both rich and poor. civil rights and gay 
rights advocates, environmental and labor activists, prostitutes, and 
coal miners — all have worked, played, and loved in the place called 
the Mountain South and added to the fullness of its history and culture.

The collection is supplemented with key documents that make the 
volume ideal for the classroom.

contributors: H. Adam Ackley, katherine lane Antolini, Joyce M. 
barry, deborah l. blackwell, carletta A. bush, Wilma A. dunaway, 
barbara J. Howe, John c. inscoe, lois lucas, penny Messinger, louis c. 
Martin, evelyn Ashley Sorrell, connie park rice, Marie Tedesco, karen 
W. Tice, and Jan voogd.

CONNIE PARK RICE is a professor in the department of History 
at West virginia University and the author of Our Monongalia: A 
History of African Americans in Monongalia County, West Virginia.

MARIE tEDESCO is the director of the Master of Arts in liberal 
Studies program at east Tennessee State University and coeditor of the 
ohio University press Series in race, ethnicity, and Gender in Appalachia.

MArcH 2015
504 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
27 photos, 3 maps 
rights: world

pAperbAck 
978-0-8214-2151-2 
$36.95 · £27.99 · S

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-2150-5 
$80 · £61 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4522-8

SerieS in rAce, eTHniciTy, And Gender in AppAlAcHiA
Series editors: Marie Tedesco and christopher A. Green



oHio UniverSiTy preSS20WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

Victorian Studies • Literary Criticism • Book History

Forget Me Not

The Rise of the British Literary Annual, 1823–1835

by katherine d. Harris

A study of the British literary annual, a hugely popular 
publishing phenomenon of the nineteenth century.

by november 1822, the british reading public had already vora-
ciously consumed both Walter Scott’s expensive novels and rudolf 
Ackermann’s exquisite lithographs. The next decade, referred to 
by some scholars as dormant and unproductive, is in fact bursting 
with Forget Me Nots, Friendship’s Offerings, Keepsakes, and Literary 
Souvenirs. by wrapping literature, poetry, and art into an alluring 
package, editors and publishers saturated the market with a new, 
popular, and best-selling genre, the literary annual. in Forget Me Not, 
katherine d. Harris assesses the phenomenal rise of the annual and its 
origins in other english, German, and French literary forms as well as 
its social influence on women, its redefinition of the feminine, and its 
effects on late nineteenth- and early twentieth-century print culture. 
Harris adopts an interdisciplinary approach that uses textual and social 
contexts to explore a forum of subversive femininity, where warfare 
and the masculine hero were not celebrated.

initially published in diminutive, decoratively bound volumes filled 
with engravings of popularly recognized artwork and “sentimental” 
poetry and prose, the annuals attracted a primarily middle-class female 
readership. The annuals were released each november, making them 
an ideal christmas gift, lover’s present, or token of friendship. Selling 
more than 100,000 copies during each holiday season, the annuals 
were accused of causing an epidemic and inspiring an “unmasculine 
and unbawdy age” that lasted through 1860 and lingered in derivative 
forms until the early twentieth century in both the United States and 
europe. The annual thrived in the 1820s and after despite — or per-
haps because of — its “feminine” writing and beautiful form.

KAthERINE D. hARRIS, an associate professor in the 
department of english and comparative literature at San Jose State 
University, specializes in romantic-era and nineteenth-century british lit-
erature, textual studies and history of the book, and digital humanities.

JUne 2015
384 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
63 illus. 
rights: world

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-2136-9 
$70 · £53 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4520-4

SerieS in vicToriAn STUdieS
Series editor: Joseph Mclaughlin



oHio UniverSiTy preSS 21 WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

Women and Gender • Poland • Anthropology • Religion

the Politics of Morality

The Church, the State, and Reproductive Rights in Postsocialist Poland

by Joanna Mishtal

An anthropological investigation of the postsocialist 
tension between religion, morality, and individual rights 
in Poland.

After the fall of the state socialist regime and the end of martial law 
in 1989, polish society experienced both a sense of relief from the tyr-
anny of Soviet control and an expectation that democracy would bring 
freedom. After this initial wave of enthusiasm, however, political forces 
that had lain concealed during the state socialist era began to emerge 
and establish a new religious-nationalist orthodoxy. While Solidarity 
garnered most of the credit for democratization in poland, it had 
worked quietly with the catholic church, to which a large majority of 
poles at least nominally adhered. As the church emerged as a political 
force in the polish Sejm and Senate, it precipitated a rapid erosion of 
women’s reproductive rights, especially the right to abortion, which 
had been relatively well established under the former regime. 

The Politics of Morality is an anthropological study of this expansion 
of power by the religious right and its effects on individual rights and 
social mores. it explores the contradictions of postsocialist democrati-
zation in poland: an emerging democracy on one hand, and a declin-
ing tolerance for reproductive rights, women’s rights, and political and 
religious pluralism on the other. yet, as this thoroughly researched 
study shows, women resist these strictures by pursuing abortion ille-
gally, defying religious prohibitions on contraception, and organizing 
into advocacy groups. As struggles around reproductive rights con-
tinue in poland, these resistances and unofficial practices reveal the 
sharp limits of religious form of governance. 

JOANNA MIShtAl is an associate professor of anthropology at 
the University of central Florida. Her research examines the politics of 
gender, focusing on reproductive rights, health, and social policies in 
poland, her native country.

JUly 2015
272 pages · 6 × 9 in. 
10 photos, 4 illus. 
rights: world

pAperbAck 
978-0-8214-2140-6 
$28.95 · £21.99 · S

HArdcover 
978-0-8214-2139-0 
$75 · £57 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-8214-4517-4

poliSH And poliSH-AMericAn STUdieS SerieS
Series editor: John J. bukowczyk



oHio UniverSiTy preSS22WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

Ethnomusicology • Indonesia • Anthropology

Gongs and Pop Songs

Sounding Minangkabau in Indonesia

by Jennifer A. Fraser

The first ethnographic study of talempong, a Sumatran 
gong music.

Scholarship on the musical traditions of indonesia has long focused 
on practices from Java and bali, including famed gamelan traditions, 
at the expense of the wide diversity of other musical forms within the 
archipelago. Jennifer A. Fraser counters this tendency by exploring a 
little-known gong tradition from Sumatra called talempong, long asso-
ciated with people who identify themselves as Minangkabau.

Grounded in rich ethnographic data and supplemented with online 
audiovisual materials, Gongs and Pop Songs is the first study to chroni-
cle the history and variety of talempong styles. it reveals the continued 
vitality of older modes in rural communities in the twenty-first century, 
while tracing the emergence of newer ones with radically different 
aesthetic frames and values. each talempong style discussed incorpo-
rates into its repertoire Minangkabau pop or indigenous songs, both 
of which have strong associations with the place and people. These 
contemporary developments in talempong have taken place against a 
shifting political, social, and economic backdrop: the institutionaliza-
tion of indigenous arts, a failed regional rebellion, and the pressures of 
a free-market economy.

Fraser adopts a cognitive approach to ethnicity, asking how people 
understand themselves as Minangkabau through talempong and how 
different styles of the genre help create and articulate ethnic senti-
ments — that is, how they help people sound Minangkabau.

JENNIFER A. FRASER is an associate professor of ethnomusicol-
ogy and anthropology at oberlin college.

JUne 2015
240 pages · 5½ × 8½ in. 
20 illus., 1 map 
rights: world

pAperbAck
978-0-89680-295-7
$29.95 · £22.99 · S

HArdcover 
978-0-89680-294-0 
$75 · £57 · S

elecTronic 
978-0-89680-490-6

reSeArcH in inTernATionAl STUdieS, SoUTHeAST ASiA SerieS
Series editors: elizabeth collins and William Frederick



oHio UniverSiTy preSS 23 WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

Ordering Information

This catalog contains descriptions 
of new books scheduled to be 
published between February 2015 
and July 2015.

All prices and publication dates are 
subject to change without notice. 
page counts of books not yet pub-
lished reflect our best estimate at 
the time this catalog goes to press.

prices given are U. S. and U. k. 
list prices. book prices elsewhere 
may vary.

Distribution 
ohio University press and Swallow 
press books are warehoused, 
shipped, and billed from chicago.

orders 
 ohio University press 
 Uc distribution center 
 11030 S. langley Ave. 
 chicago, il 60628 

 773-702-7000 phone 
 800-621-2736 Toll-free phone

 773-702-7212 Fax orders 
 800-621-8476 Toll-free Fax

credit and collections 
 773-702-7094 phone 
 800-521-8412 Toll-free phone 
 
 773-702-7201 Fax 
 800-621-8471 Toll-free Fax

Returns 
ohio University press / returns 
Uc distribution center 
11030 S. langley Ave. 
chicago, il 60628

returns are accepted between 
ninety days and one year from the 
date of invoice. permission is not 
required, but invoice numbers must 
be provided. credit will be issued for 
books in resaleable condition.

Bookstore Orders 
The ohio Univer sity press retail dis-
count schedule is: trade 1–2, 20%; 
3–49, 40%; 50–99, 41%; 100–249, 
43%; 250 or more, 46%; short dis-
count books, 1–2, 20%; 3 or more, 
40%. A “T” after the price indicates 
trade discount, an “S” indicates 
short discount. Quantities combine 
for best discount. 

To establish an account with the 
Uc distribution center, call or write 
for an application. We honor STop 
orders and blank check orders and 
will provide pro forma billing on re-
quest. books are also available from 
wholesalers and distributors.

library Orders 
libraries and institutions may 
order directly from the press at the 
chicago address or from a library 
wholesaler. We accept library pur-
chase orders. you may establish a 
standing order for books in a series 
by calling the press: 740-593-1154. 
libraries may order certain titles in 
electronic formats through library 
wholesalers.

Individual Orders 
individuals are encouraged to 
patronize local bookstores 
whenever possible.

To order directly from ohio 
University press, prepay in U.S. funds 
with a check or money order or 
use a Mastercard, viSA, American 
express, or discover credit card. Add 
$6 for shipping and handling for 
the first book and $1.25 for each 
additional book per order. (outside 
the U.S., add $9.50  per book, and 
$6 for each additional book.) illinois 
residents add 9% state sales tax; 
canadian residents add 5% GST. 

Make checks payable to 
ohio University press.

Mail your order to: 
 ohio University press  
 Uc distri bution center 
 11030 S. langley Ave. 
 chicago, il 60628

For credit card orders, the order 
number is 800-621-2736. 
There is also an online order form at: 
ohioswallow.com.

Questions? call our order 
department at 740-593-1154.

Examination Copies 
We send free examination copies 
in Adobe digital editions pdF format. 
please download an examination 
copy request form from ohioswallow.
com. Fill out and return or fax to:

 ohio University press 
 215 columbus road, Suite 101 
 Athens, oH 45701-1373 
 740-593-4536 Fax

When digital copies are not avail-
able, we send a paper copy for 
books under $35. We charge a 
nonrefundable $6 shipping and 
handling fee for each paper copy 
requested. outside the U.S., add 
$9.50 per book and $6 for each 
additional book.

Electronic Books
our books are available in several 
electronic formats through the fol-
lowing vendors: Amazon.com 
(kindle), Apple (ibooks), barnes & 
noble (nook), ebooks.com, ebrary, 
ebSco, Google play, JSTor, kobo, 
project MUSe, and Questia.



oHio UniverSiTy preSS24WWW.oHioSWAlloW.coM

Sales Representatives

Domestic

Metropolitan new york, 
Texas, oklahoma 
 Gary Hart 
 ghart @ press.uchicago.edu 
 413 S. central Ave. #A-135 
 Glendale, cA 91204 
 818-956-0527 phone 
 818-243-4676 Fax

connecticut, delaware, eastern 
pennsylvania, new Jersey, Maryland, 
Massachusetts, Maine, new 
Hampshire, rhode island, vermont, 
Washington, d.c. 
 blake delodder 
 bdelodder @ press.uchicago.edu 
 3401 cheverly 
 cheverly, Md 20785 
 301-322-4509 phone 
 301-583-0376 Fax

Upstate new york, 
Western pennsylvania 
 bailey Walsh 
 bwalsh @ press.uchicago.edu 
 348 S. lexington Street 
 Spring Green, Wi  53588 
 608-588-0199 phone 
 608-588-0192 Fax 
 608-345-4306 cell

illinois, indiana, iowa, kansas, 
kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, 
Missouri, nebraska, north dakota, 
ohio, South dakota, Wisconsin 
 Abraham Associates, inc. 
 Stu Abraham 
 John Mesjak 
 roy Schonfeld 
 emily Johnson 
 5120-A cedar lake road 
 St. louis park, Mn  55416 
 952-927-7920 phone 
 800-701-2489 Toll free 
 952-927-8089 Fax 
 www.aabookreps.com 
 stu@abrahamassociatesinc.com 
 john@abrahamasociatesinc.com 
 roy@abrahamassociatesinc.com 
 emily@abrahamassociatesinc.com

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, 
Mississippi, north and South 
carolina, Tennessee, virginia, 
West virginia 
 The Morrison Sales Group 
 don Morrison, 
 bill verner, and 
 barbara Arendall  
 294 barons road 
 clemmons, nc 27012 
 336-775-0226 phone 
 336-775-0239 Fax 
 msgbooks @ aol.com

northern california 
 Wilcher Associates 
 bob rosenberg 
 2318 32nd Avenue 
 San Francisco, cA 94116 
 415-564-1248 phone 
 888-491-1248 Fax 
 bob@bobrosenberggroup.com

Alaska, idaho, Montana, 
oregon, Washington 
 Wilcher Associates 
 George carroll 
 4616 25th Ave. ne pMb 597 
 Seattle, WA 98105 
 425-922-1045 phone 
 425-671-0362 Fax 
 geocarroll @ earthlink.net

colorado, new Mexico, 
Utah, Wyoming 
 Wilcher Associates 
 Jim Sena 
 2838 Shadowglen drive 
 colorado Springs, co 80918  
 719-210-5222 phone 
 719-434-9941 Fax 
 sena.wilcher @ gmail.com

Arizona, Southern california, 
Hawaii, nevada, 
 Wilcher Associates 
 Tom Mccorkell 
 26652 Merienda #7 
 laguna Hills, cA 92656 
 949-362-0597 phone 
 949-643-2330 Fax 
 tmccork @ sbcglobal.net

International

Canada 
 Scholarly book Services inc. 
 289 bridgeland Ave., Unit 105 
 Toronto, on. M6A 1z6 
 1-800-847-9736 phone 
 1-800-220-9895 Fax 
 www.sbookscan.com

United Kingdom, Europe, 
Middle East, and Africa 
 combined Academic publishers 
 Windsor House 
 cornwall road 
 Harrogate 
 n. yorks. HG1 2pW 
 United kingdom 
 +44 (0)1423 526350 phone 
 orders@combinedacademic.co.uk 
 www.combinedacademic.co.uk

ohio University press books are 
stocked in the United kingdom at 
Marston book Services ltd 
 160 Milton park 
 p.o. box 269, Abingdon 
 oX14 4yn 
 United kingdom 
 +44 (0)1235 465521 phone 
 +44 (0)1235 465 555 Fax

Asia and the Pacific Region 
(including Australia and 
new zealand)  
 east-West export books 
 c/o The University of Hawaii press 
 royden Muranaka 
 eweb @ hawaii.edu 
 2840 kolowalu Street  
 Honolulu, Hi 96822 
 808-956-8830 phone 
 808-988-6052 Fax



a

b

c

d

e

g

h

l

m

n

p

q

r

s

t

u

w

y

Adams, ian 5
African Asylum at a Crossroads 17
The ANC Women’s League 13

berger, iris 17
The Boy Is Gone 11
bundy, colin 13
burrill, emily S. 14

cheney-coker, Syl 9
cleveland, Todd 15

denny, Guy 5
Diamonds in the Rough 15
dlouhy, Susan 6

Forget Me Not 20
Fourth Down and Out i
Fraser, Jennifer A. 22

The Gender of Piety 16
Gipe, robert 3
Gongs and Pop Songs 22

Harris, katherine d. 20
Harter, lynn M. 6
Hassim, Shireen 13
The Historical Ecology of Malaria in Ethiopia 18
Huttenbach, laura lee p. 11

lawrance, benjamin n. 17

Mccann, James c. 18
Mishtal, Joanna 21
Mitchell, patty 6
Mrs. Shaw 9
Mugane, John M. 10

ngugi, Mukoma wa 9
nieftagodien, noor 12

A Photographer’s Guide to Ohio 5
The Politics of Morality 21

Quatman, G. William 7

redeker Hepner, Tricia 17
rice, connie park 19

Sacred River 9
Seely, Shane 8
Short-Changed? 13
Slow Burn 1
The Soweto Uprising 12
States of Marriage 14
The Story of Swahili 10
The Surface of the Lit World 8

Tague, Joanna T. 17
Tedesco, Marie 19
Terretta, Meredith 17
Trampoline 3

Upcycling Sheltered Workshops 6
Urban-Mead, Wendy 16

Welsh-Huggins, Andrew ii, 1
Women of the Mountain South 19

A Young General and the Fall of Richmond 7

Index



Non-Profit Org.
U.S. Postage PAID

Athens, OH
Permit #100

215 COlUMBUS ROAD 
SUItE 101
AthENS, Oh 45701-1373

 OhIOSWAllOW.COM

@ OhioUnivPress
 OhioUniversityPress

SESQUICENtENNIAl ESSENtIAlS
Visit ohioswallow.com / subject / American+Civil+War for a complete listing of our Civil War titles.

FORthCOMING 
FEBRUARy 2015

A rich biography of one of 
the least known but most 
accomplished Union generals.

See page 7 for details.


